Resolution

Authorizing the City Manager, or his designee, to execute an Interlocal Agreement with Del Mar College for the training of City Employees and the use of Del Mar training facilities

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. The City Manager, or his designee, is authorized to execute an Interlocal Agreement, in compliance with Chapter 791 of the Government Code, with Del Mar College for the training of City Employees and the use of Del Mar training facilities

ATTEST:	THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI
Dahaga Huarta	 Nelda Martinez
Rebecca Huerta	Neida Martinez
City Secretary	Mayor

Corpus Christi, Texas	
of	,
The above resolution was passed	by the following vote
Nelda Martinez	
Rudy Garza	
Chad Magill	
Colleen McIntyre	
Lillian Riojas	
Brian Rosas	
Lucy Rubio	
Mark Scott	
Carolyn Vaughn	